

RETAINING WALL IMPROVEMENTS - W. 57TH

Project: STREET AND S. SYCAMORE AVENUE
 Location: W. 57TH STREET AND S. SYCAMORE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 48,000.00
 Budget: \$ 428,346.93
 Letting Date: 02/07/19
 Time: 2:00PM

Splitrock
 Landscaping &
 Nursery, Inc.
 47975 259th
 Street
 Brandon, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605.582.6325

Big Al's
 Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista
 Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Impact
 Landscape
 Design
 26756 483rd
 Avenue
 Brandon, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605.728.4648

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILZIATION	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	13	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00
3	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	41	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00
6	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	34	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	76	\$ 4.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 334.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 304.00
8	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
10	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	117	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,340.00
11	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	33	\$ 13.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 99.00
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	22	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 48.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	410	\$ 0.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 114.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 307.50
14	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
15	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 39.00
16	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 171.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00
17	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
18	735.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
19	SPECIAL WALL	REPAIR SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	4460	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,805.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 9,098.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,920.00
20	SPECIAL 57TH STREET	REPAIR SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	207	\$ 48.50	\$ 10,039.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,969.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,700.00
21	SPECIAL SYCAMORE AVENUE	REPAIR SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	43	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,085.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,655.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 45,029.50		Total Bid \$ 45,710.34		Total Bid \$ 45,995.50	